501978282 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Borg Technologies, Inc.	11/05/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borg Development Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	1341 Cannon Street	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6052759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(512)853-8801Phone:5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6657-69400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Borg Technologies to Borg Development#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 028491 FRAME: 0669



THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 5, 1996, between Borg Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Colorado, and Borg Development Partners, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Colorado;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to Method and Apparatus for Organizing Data in a Redundant Array of Independent Disks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 08/516,232, of David C. Stallmo and Randy K. Hall, entitled Method and Apparatus for Organizing Data in an Redundant Array of Independent Disks, filed August 17, 1995, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

Borg Technologies, Inc.

David C. Stallmo

President

BT1101.350

RECORDED: 07/05/2012

PATENT REEL: 028491 FRAME: 0670